

	RFP #2020-01 ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION		Cardi	D'Ambra	T. Miozzi	J.H. Lynch	NIC	PHMA	Hartford
LS 1	Reclamation and Reconstruction of Saylesville Area	LS	\$419,500.00	\$395,000.00	\$380,700.00	\$372,000.00	\$613,995.00	\$399,000.00	\$374,932.00
LS 2	Reclamation and Reconstruction of Olney Ave, Lakeview Ave & First Street	LS	\$225,500.00	\$285,000.00	\$225,070.00	\$216,000.00	\$360,995.00	\$246,300.00	\$213,730.00
LS 3	Reclamation and Reconstruction of Albion Area	LS	\$517,900.00	\$465,000.00	\$593,160.00	\$475,000.00	\$642,995.00	\$512,500.00	\$512,360.00
LS 4	Mill and Overlay of Chestnut Ave & Reservoir Ave	LS	\$61,200.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$94,995.00	\$85,800.00	\$27,068.00
LS 5	Briarwood Road Drainage Improvements	LS	\$61,600.00	\$53,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$36,995.00	\$55,000.00	\$62,208.00
	Total Base Bid Price	LS	\$1,285,700.00	\$1,243,000.00	\$1,320,930.00	\$1,216,000.00	\$1,749,975.00	\$1,298,600.00	\$1,190,298.00
Alt 1	Reclamation and Reconstruction of Woodward Rd. & King Phillip Road	LS	\$165,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$130,510.00	\$160,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$149,351.00
Alt 2	Reclamation and Reconstruction of Colonial Drive and Garden Drive	LS	\$110,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$78,500.00	\$82,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$86,500.00	\$84,569.00

Add/Deduct Items									
1A	Bituminous Pavement Reclamation & Reconstruction (Consecutive quantity between 1 SY to 100 SY)	SY	\$56.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$52.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$11.00
1B	Bituminous Pavement Reclamation & Reconstruction (Consecutive quantity between 100 SY to 500 SY)	SY	\$44.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$42.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$9.50
1C	Bituminous Pavement Reclamation & Reconstruction (Consecutive quantity between 500 SY to 1,000 SY)	SY	\$39.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$38.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$8.00
1D	Bituminous Pavement Reclamation & Reconstruction (Consecutive quantity between 1,000 SY to 3,000 SY)	SY	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$35.00	\$6.50
1E	Bituminous Pavement Reclamation & Reconstruction (Consecutive quantity between 3,000 SY to 20,000 SY)	SY	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$5.00
1F	Bituminous Pavement Reclamation & Reconstruction (Consecutive quantity between 20,000 SY to 50,000 SY)	SY	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$22.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$5.00
2A	Bituminous Pavement Milling (Consecutive quantity between 1 SY to 100 SY)	SY	\$23.00	\$100.00	\$22.00	\$16.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$8.00
2B	Bituminous Pavement Milling (Consecutive quantity between 100 SY to 1,000 SY)	SY	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$6.50
2C	Bituminous Pavement Milling (Consecutive quantity between 1,000 SY to 5,000 SY)	SY	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$8.75	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
2D	Bituminous Pavement Milling (Consecutive quantity between 5,000 SY to 20,000 SY)	SY	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$4.50	\$6.00	\$4.25	\$7.00	\$5.00
2E	Bituminous Pavement Milling (Consecutive quantity between 20,000 to 50,000 SY)	SY	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$3.75	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
2F	Bituminous Pavement Milling (Consecutive quantity greater than 50,000 SY)	SY	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$3.75	\$6.00	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$5.00
3A	Bituminous Surface Course (Consecutive quantity between 1 SY to 100 SY)	SY	\$29.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$21.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$12.00

	RFP #2020-01 ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION		Cardi	D'Ambra	T. Miozzi	J.H. Lynch	NIC	PHMA	Hartford
3B	Bituminous Surface Course (Consecutive quantity between 100 SY to 1,000 SY)	SY	\$21.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$10.50
3C	Bituminous Surface Course (Consecutive quantity between 1,000 SY to 5,000 SY)	SY	\$14.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$9.00
3D	Bituminous Surface Course (Consecutive quantity between 5,000 SY to 20,000 SY)	SY	\$14.00	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$13.00	\$7.50
3E	Bituminous Surface Course (Consecutive quantity between 20,000 SY to 50,000 SY)	SY	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$7.50
3F	Bituminous Surface Course (Consecutive quantity greater than 50,000 SY)	SY	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$9.00	\$7.75	\$12.00	\$7.50
4A	Bituminous Base Course (Consecutive quantity between 1 SY to 100 SY)	SY	\$29.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$54.00	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$16.50
4B	Bituminous Base Course (Consecutive quantity between 100 SY to 1,000 SY)	SY	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
4C	Bituminous Base Course (Consecutive quantity between 1,000 SY to 5,000 SY)	SY	\$17.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$19.00	\$14.00	\$20.00	\$13.50
4D	Bituminous Base Course (Consecutive quantity between 5,000 SY to 20,000 SY)	SY	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$18.00	\$12.00
4E	Bituminous Base Course (Consecutive quantity between 20,000 SY to 50,000 SY)	SY	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$16.00	\$12.00
4F	Bituminous Base Course (Consecutive quantity greater than 50,000 SY)	SY	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$11.75	\$15.00	\$12.00
5	Tack Coat Type 1	LF	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.55
6	Tack Coat Type 2	SY	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.55	\$0.40	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$0.65
7A	Remove & Dispose Bituminous Pavement (Consecutive quantity between 1 SY - 500 SY)	SY	\$17.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$31.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$15.00
7B	Remove & Dispose Bituminous Pavement (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 SY)	SY	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
8A	Remove & Dispose Concrete Sidewalk (Consecutive quantity between 0 SY -100 SY)	SY	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
8B	Remove & Dispose Concrete Sidewalk (Consecutive quantity between 100 SY -500 SY)	SY	\$14.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
8C	Remove & Dispose Concrete Sidewalk (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 SY)	SY	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$11.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$12.00
9A	Remove & Reset Granite Curb (Consecutive quantity between 1 foot and 100 feet)	LF	\$27.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$15.00
9B	Remove & Reset Granite Curb (Consecutive quantity greater than 100 feet)	LF	\$21.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$10.00
10A	Remove & Dispose Concrete Curb (Consecutive quantity between 1 foot and 500 feet)	LF	\$17.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
10B	Remove & Dispose Concrete Curb (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 feet)	LF	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$10.00
11A	Remove & Dispose Bituminous Berm (Consecutive quantity between 1 foot and 500 feet)	LF	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$8.00
11B	Remove & Dispose Bituminous Berm (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 feet)	LF	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$0.10	\$4.00	\$6.00

	RFP #2020-01 ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION		Cardi	D'Ambra	T. Miozzi	J.H. Lynch	NIC	PHMA	Hartford
12A	Granite Curb - Straight (Consecutive quantity between 1 foot and 500 feet)	LF	\$66.00	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$49.00
12B	Granite Curb - Straight (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 feet)	LF	\$56.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$43.00
13A	Granite Curb - Radius (Consecutive quantity between 1 foot and 500 feet)	LF	\$71.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$80.00	\$56.00
13B	Granite Curb - Radius (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 feet)	LF	\$61.00	\$70.00	\$52.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$52.00
14	Granite Curb - 3' Transition	EA	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$400.00	\$300.00
15	Granite Curb - 6' Transition	EA	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$400.00
16	Granite Curb - 2' Radius Corner	EA	\$305.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$375.00	\$350.00	\$400.00
17	Granite Inlet Stone	EA	\$660.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$400.00
18	Granite Apron Stone	EA	\$660.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$475.00	\$750.00	\$400.00
19A	Bituminous Berm (Consecutive quantity between 1 foot and 500 feet)	LF	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$10.00	\$5.00
19B	Bituminous Berm (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 feet)	LF	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$4.50	\$4.00	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$5.00
20A	Bituminous Lip Curb (Consecutive quantity between 1 foot and 500 feet)	LF	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$22.00	\$15.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
20B	Bituminous Lip Curb (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 feet)	LF	\$9.50	\$20.00	\$8.50	\$10.00	\$4.50	\$10.00	\$12.00
21	Bituminous Driveway	SY	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$95.00
22	Concrete Driveway	SY	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$140.00
23A	Concrete Sidewalk (Consecutive quantity between 1 SY and 100 SY)	SY	\$110.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
23B	Concrete Sidewalk (Consecutive quantity between 100 SY and 500 SY)	SY	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$80.00
23C	Concrete Sidewalk (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 SY)	SY	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$60.00
24A	Bituminous Sidewalk (Consecutive quantity between 1 SY and 100 SY)	SY	\$46.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$65.00
24B	Bituminous Sidewalk (Consecutive quantity between 100 SY and 500 SY)	SY	\$41.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
24C	Bituminous Sidewalk (Consecutive quantity greater than 500 SY)	SY	\$33.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
25	Gravel Borrow	CY	\$39.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$45.00
26	Remove & Dispose Existing Road Subbase Material	CY	\$28.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$25.00
27	Crack Sealing	GAL	\$28.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$100.00	\$18.50	\$50.00	\$3.00
28	Reconstruct Drainage or Sewer Structure	VF	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$500.00	\$475.00
29	Replace Frame and Cover or Frame and Grate	EA	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00
30	Replace Catch Basin with Drop Inlet	EA	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00

	RFP #2020-01 ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION		Cardi	D'Ambra	T. Miozzi	J.H. Lynch	NIC	PHMA	Hartford
31	Replace Catch Basin with 4' Dia. Catch Basin	EA	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00
32	Replace Catch Basin with 5' Dia. Catch Basin	EA	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00
33	Replace Catch Basin with 6' Dia. Catch Basin	EA	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00
34	Replace 10" Diameter CMP with 10" Diameter HPDE Pipe	LF	\$66.00	\$75.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$35.00
35	Replace 12" Diameter CMP with 12" Diameter HPDE	LF	\$71.00	\$85.00	\$58.00	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$65.00	\$35.00
36	Silt Fence	LF	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$10.00
37	Material Screening - 1 1/2" Minus	DAY	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00
38	Material Screening - 3/4" Minus	DAY	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00
39	Material Screening - 1/2" Minus	DAY	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00
40	Material Screening - 3/8" Minus	DAY	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00
41	Loam & Seed	SY	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$8.00	\$45.00